assistant attorneys general and support staff as he or she shall deem necessary to 15 
perform the duties assigned to the Section.  Staff assigned to the Section shall be subject 16 
to the State Personnel Act." 17 

Sec. 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 18 
Justice the sum of two hundred eighty five thousand two hundred forty dollars 19 
($285,240) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum of two hundred eighty-five thousand 20 
two hundred forty dollars ($285,240) for the 1994-95 fiscal year for establishment of the 21 
Asset Forfeiture Enhancement Section. 22 

Sec. 3.  Section 1 of this act is effective upon ratification.